The sensitivity ru1alyses have been prepared on the basis that the amount of net debt. the ratio of floating to fixed interest rates of the debt and derivatives and the proportion of financial

instruments in foreign currcmcies are all constant in place at 31 March 2018.

The analyses exclude the impact of movements in market variables on: the carrying values of gratuity and other post~retirement obligations; provisions. The sensitivity of the relevant profit or

loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks.

a Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the f::.ir value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company's exposure to the risk of

changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company's long-tenn debt obligations with fixed interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected, after the impact of hedge accounting. With all
other variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Increase/decrease in basis points
Effect on profit Effect on equity

befort' tax (OCl)

As at Man:h 31,2018
LNR Borrowings +0.5% 6.01

-0.5% (6.01)
As at Mao~h 31,2017
INR Borrowings +0.5% 7.50

-0.5% (7.50)
As at April!, 2016
INR Borrowin_gs +0.5% 9.06

-0.5% (9.06)

Price risk: The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in mutual funds. The price risk arises due to uncertainties about the future market values of these
mvestments.

8 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is not exposed to any significant

credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables), including deposits with banks and financial institutions, and other financial instruments

Trade receil•ables